

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-0076

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief, Schools Governance Operations Division Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division Public Schools District Supervisor- Talaingod

Talaingod District Institutional Heads

All Talaingod District Teachers

Subject: **DISTRICT MEET 2023** 

Date: February 9, 2023

To engage students in active and fun sports activities and in preparation for the upcoming Palarong Pambansa 2023, District Meet 2023 will be conducted on February 11-12, 2023, Saturday and Sunday, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM at Sto. Niño Central Elementary School, Sto. Niño, Talaingod, Davao del Norte.

Participants to this activity are selected student-athletes, all teachers and institutional heads in the different schools of Talaingod District. Teachers and institutional heads are encouraged to take part in the conduct of the activity not only as coaches but also as athletes. This will strengthen the spirit of camaraderie and sportsmanship.

Service credits / Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC) shall be given to the participants following the provision of DO 53, s. 2003 entitled "Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits."

Actual fare of participants is chargeable against School/ Local Funds/ MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. However, participants are required to bring their own lunch and favorable sports attires.

In conducting the different DepEd Programs, Projects and Activities (PPA's) the Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP) and strict safety protocols shall be observed all the times.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is directed.

## ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

and Concurrent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI

hlund

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

